

36 Misc DJ 1637/25

STATE Vs. SHO PS AMAN VIHAR

19.12.2025

Present: IO absent.

Despite notice, Neither IO appear nor filing any reply. Issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5,000/- against the IO, through the SHO concerned, alongwith one surety of the like amount, returnable for 19.01.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

19.12.2025